vate preexisting roads to be burdened with public easement 
without receiving compensation, constitute an infringement 
upon said owners’ property rights as protected by Article 15 of 
the Constitution? 

RELEVANT LAWS: 
Article 15 of the Constitution（憲法第十五條）; Articles 851 
and 852 of the Civil Code（民法第八百五十一條、第八百五

十二條）; Articles 14, 208, and 209 of the Land Act（土地法

第十四條、第二百零八條、第二百零九條）; Article 5, 
Paragraph 1, Subparagraph 2, of the Constitutional Interpreta-
tion Procedure Act（司法院大法官審理案件法第五條第一

項第二款） ; Directive T.67.N.No.6301 (Executive Yuan, 
1978)（行政院六十七年台六十七內字第六三○一號函）;